Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATER (Rev. 06/04)



12-11-2006



f Commerce ark Office

o. 022141.00011.PA.0140 j, 2006

103376071

}	1000	040941	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lonneke Wouters Rolf van Sprang Execution Date(s): November 23, 2006		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MARS, Incorporated Address: 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/265,310			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name:	Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: Tel. No.: Fax No.:	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000 202-638-4810	 ☑ Included in attached check. ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. ☑ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account. 	
Email Address:	dcipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date: b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate	
		copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized User Name:	
	DO NOT LIGHT		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Murat Ozgu	m	December 5, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,275 Date			
109.110. 11,1		f pages-including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Lonneke Wouters and Rolf van Sprang, both citizens of the Netherlands, residing at Burg. Van der Weidenlaan 17, 5741 AR Beek en Donk, the Netherlands, and Weegbreestraat 2, 5262 DS Vught, the Netherlands, respectively.

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 2210,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries and regions, in and to certain inventions relating to

PACKAGE

and described in European Registered Community Design No. 000489687-0001 and 000489687-0002, filed, August 28, 2006,

and in and to said registrations, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of any country or region which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be tiled, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions, and all reissues, renewals and extensions therefore; and I hereby authorize and request all officials of any countries or regions having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall he deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest here in assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

Page 1 of 2

TECH/467949.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and this day of NOV , 2006 LS Conneke Wouters		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)ss.:)		
On this day of , 2006, bet	fore me personally appeared Lonneke Wouters		
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.			
	2466 AE VEGHEL		
(seal)	S gawrolyeT		
(acai)	· 八 · 图 Notary Plublic の C Jula Jacoba (Notary Stamp)		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and this 23 day of Movember, 2006 Rolf van Sprang			
STATE OF))ss.:		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of , 2006, before me personally appeared Rolf van Sprang			
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.			
	Masterfoods Veghel B.V.		
	Taylorweg 5		
(seal)	5466 AE VEGHEL		
	(Notary Stamp)		

Page 2 of 2

TECH/466205.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 018649 FRAME: 0258